DIODE MOUNTING
DETAIL

=h
.

&

o
5
S
o
&
—Ho
—Hm
D14,
—Ho
o g
—Hm
—Ho
o 2
—Hm

]
Jwas
ce3

F
aves
Ra0

A
2

Q7 D

W26
R4z

ol
o)
o]

J14
——
Ji13

v/ v
_ J
13 g
) e
I il T <
[ ) [ E] )
JWOPTL Va7 |7 € Hﬂ

H% Hq FHL
FD

C38

“ié
23 8 At e
o =
51l > — g o
[ E T
S
@)
3 RIS 2| "
Jwe 2 u"—\
EJWSEI }LJ K
Je2 s >
!
OO0 =
Je3
Sehs35 s RSV, o o]
4‘#’7
6
CHANGED C16 TO RADIAL CAP
()| 5-6-98 | RB PER ECO 980162
CHANGED VALUE OF R19, & R80 thru R83.
@ 11/14/97] SWR PER ECO #970781.
CHC'D PARTS TO RADIAL INSERTED PARTS
@ [10/10/97| wmAG PER ECO 970592.
2 |11/08/95] owm CHANGED 39—116—51 TO 39—116-01 PER E£950348
1 |a7/08/95| Mo ADD GOOP DRAWING AS PAGE 3
REV| DATE BY | CHK'D DESCRIPTION
SIGNATURES: DATE: 11880 BORMAN DR.
Zg VMY 7. Louls, MISSOURI
DRAWN: MGA 10/12,/94 63146
CHK'D: GM 05/08,/95 | PROJECT NAME:
APP'D: CM 05/08,/95 B—35 BASS AMP
ORIGINAL ISSUED: 05/08/95 | DRAWING NAME:
PLOT DATE: 050608 | POWER AMP  PICTORIAL
PLOT TIME: 07:10:36 | PREVING 7P 43501 REV. 5
FILE NAME: 43501p5_ [SCALE: 11 | SHEET: 1 OF 3
B C D

E




A B C D E
Ict 37-074-01  TLO74 RE4 76-102-02 1. OOK 17 R85 NOT USED
rce 37-074-01  TLO74 RPS 77-472-02 4. 75K 1/2W R86 NOT USED
Cl 10-332-01 . 0033uF uL 1C3 37-532-01 NESS532 R26 76-102-02 1, 00K VA R87 NOT USED
ce 10-332-01 . 0033uF uL IC4 NOT USED R27 76-103-01 10K R88 NOT USED
Ei %gszgfgg j;ggjg gg& IC5 37R350-01 LM-35 Re8 76-124-01 120K R89 NOT USED
—478- R29 77-472-02 4. 75K 1/2W 1%
iha J1 17-604-01  LINE-CORD
EZ }8 }83 8% ‘}UE }88& o L7e0aor LINE-C 550 = St 88-303-02  QUAD SWITCH
CinA_ Y e
> NOT 0SED J3 39-116-01  T/S JACK R31 /8-10e-02 1K v
8 12R107-32  100uF 35V J4 NOT USED E§§ 92149f581 470
co 1PR107-32  100uF 35V J5 39-116-01 /S JACK R34 76-221-01 220
c10 104223-01 . 0RPUF 50V J6 39-116-01  1/S JACK R3S 76-270-01 2, 7K
C11 10-224-03 0. 22 100V J7 39-308-01  MALE ALR R36 78-330-05 O 33 Sy
cie 104560-21  56pf 200V J8 39-116-01  T/S JACK R37 78-330-05 O 33 S
C13 10A221-11  220pf 100V J9 17-836-01  TAB R38 78-330-05 0. 33 S
C14 1°PR476-62  47uF 63V J10 17-836-01  TAB R35 78-330-05 0. 33 S
C15 1PR476-62  47uF 63V JL1 17-836-01  TAB R40 76-221-01 220
C16 1PR106-35  10uF 35V Jie 17-836-01  TAB R41 76-272-01 2. 7K
c17 10A101-21  100pF 200V J13 17-836-01  TAB R4P 76-471-01 470
c18 1PR107-32  100uF 35V J14 17-836-01  TAB R43 NOT USED
C19 12R107-32  100uF 35y J15 17-836-01  TAB
R44 78-10P-02 1K 2u
- J16 17-836-01  TAB
c20 10A223-01 . 022uF 50V R45 NOT USED
cel 10A223-01 . 022uF 50V J17 17-836-01  TAB R46 NOT USED
cee 10A102-11 . OO1uF 100V Ji8 17-836-01  TAB R47 NOT USED
ce3 10A102-11 . 001uF 100V J19 17-836-01  TAB R48 NOT USED
sy NOT DSED Jeo 17-836-01  TAB a0 a7 0SED
oo NOT USED Jet 17-836-01  TAB
5o NOT LSED Jee 17-310-10 10 PIN HEADER RSO NOT USED
55 LOAzeA-01  emur S0y J23 17-310-05 5 PIN HEADER RS1 NOT USED
ces 12R226-81  2PuF 50V Jea NOT USED E?% HB¥ H§E§
59 NGT UseD Jes 17-500-01  GNDLUG 2 \OT Leen
£30 NOT LUSED JWOPT1 76-000-XX  JUMPER A NOT DSED
£31 NOT USED JW1-Ju8 76-000-XX  JUMPER oo NOT USED
c3e NOT USED JWS NOT USED RS7 NOT USED
033 NOT USED W10, JWl2  76-000-XX  JUMPER A NOT USED
34 NOT USED JW1T, W13 NOT USED 5og J6-155-01 1 5K HARDWARE USEAGE LIST
cas NOT USED IW14-JW26  76-000-XX  JUMPER 5o 0 e 33501 3w 507440752 (2 #4 SCREWS
C36 10-154-02 . 15uF 100V JW27-JW30  NOT USED et O T 30-440-06 (4> #4 SCREWS
£37 10-684-21 . 68uF P50V JW31, JW33  76-000-XX  JUMPER oo ceTi5ol Tow 30-442-52 (2> H#4 KEPS NUTS
€38 10-154-02 . 15uF 100V ﬂ%i use H% Hg%% RE3 76-103-01 10K 35-575-02 (4> INSULATOR PADS
£39 10-104-03 . 1uF 100V - qua
it 10403 L 00V JW37-JW41l  76-000-XX  JUMPER R64 NOT USED S G ety
) W43 76-000-XX JUMPER R65 76-473-01 47K 30-638-53 2 #6 SCREWS
TWAB w44 NOT USED REE NOT USED 30-700-01 (2> #6 KEPS NUTS
gé g%:?gg:g% Eggg R67 NOT USED 33-135-01 (1> HEATSINK
s S1_se5 01 C17os L1 NOT USED R68 NOT USED 06A435-01 1> PC BOARD
R69 NOT USED
D4 21-752-01  GI752 L2 NOT USED R70 NOT USED
- NOT 0SeD 0ct 66-100-01  VTLSC7 OPTO A 0T eED
D6 21-553-01  1N5353 16V oce NOT USED R72 NOT USED
D7 21-553-01  1N5353 16V 01 96R112-01  Jilp R73 NOT USED
gg 2%221178} }Hg%j Sg gggoggEgl AL R74 76-223-01 2eK (76-000-%XX> JUMPER PART NUMBER
- - R75 76-473-01 47K
D10 P1A914-01  1INS14 Q4 96R056-01  MPSAS6 R76 76-223-01 22K 0 BE DEFINED By 50H
D11 21A914-01  1IN914 a5 96-142-01  TIP-142 R77 76-102-01 1K
Die P1A914-01  1INS14 Q6 96-142-01  TIP-147 R78 76-223-01 22K
D13 21A914-01  1IN914 Q7 96-147-01  TIP-147 R79 NOT USED
D14 P1A914-01  1INS14 08 96-147-01  TIP-147 R80 76-104-01 100K
D15 P1-566-01  INS366B 39V Qo NOT USED R81 77-473-01 47K
D16 P1A914-01  INS14 Q10 NOT USED R82 76-104-01 100K
D17 P1A914-01  1INS14 QL1 NOT USED R83 77-473-02 47K
D18 21A914-01  1IN914 QL2 NOT USED 104~
D19 P1A914-01  INS14 . 0T USED Res Jeipaon e
D20 21A914-01  1IN914
D21 214914-01  1IN914 Eg gngng?o 50 Loy
De2 21A914-01  1IN914 -181-
D23 214914-01  1IN914 §é ggTa%?E?o - Loy
D24 NOT USED - -
oe NOT LSED R6E 76-102-01 1K
0oe NOT LSED R7 76-105-01 1M
bes et e RLO 76-103-01 10K SEE SHEET 1 OF 3 FOR REVISION HISTORY
D30 NOT USED R /e- 10301 LoK SIGNATURES DATE 11880 BOBMAN DR
SE 76-102-01 1K : : ) )
D31 NOT USED 515 T 0501 ik Zg?%ﬁ% ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI
D3e NOT USED R1a NOT USED DRAWN: MGA 10/12/94 63146
D33 NOT USED
D34 NOT USED E%g ;27333—8% ggi CHK' D: GM 05/08/95 PROJECT NAME:
D35 P1A914-01  1INS14 -333- , -
S Plactamol INoLd o1 7e-335_01 3 3K APP’D: GM 05,/08,/95 B—35 BASS AMP
D37 NOT USED Eg ?2*%2*8% gegE ORIGINAL ISSUED: 05/08/95 | DRAWING NAME:
D38 NOT USED - -
R20 76-332-01 3. 3K PLOT DATE: 050608 | POWER AMP  PICTORIAL
FH1 23-346-01 FUSE HOLDER Re1l /6-33c-01 3, 3K DRAWING REV
F1 23-305-05  FUSE SA SB R2?2 76-103-01 10K PLOT TME: 071058 NO 0/P455-01 ==
RP3 76-124-01 120K ‘
FILE NAME: 43501p5_ [scate: 11 | smeer 2 OF 3
A B c D \ E




ci

I
R39
3

o
3
B

pel
Q
&
el
Q
8
o
8

c37

I
R37

C38

R

00

PARTS SHOWN TO BE GOOPED
AS PER STANDARD GOOPING METHODS

SEE SHEET 1 0OF 3 FOR REVISION HISTORY

SIGNATURES: DATE: ) 19880 BORMAN DR,
DRAWN: JCJ 06,/28/95 %%Aﬁ% o L%%%hgﬂgmum
CHK’D: CM 05/08,/95 | PROJECT NAME:
APP’D: GM 05,/08,/95 B—3 BASS AMP
ORIGINAL ISSUED: | 05/08/95 | DRAWING NAME:
PLOT DATE: 05,/06,/98 GOOP DRAWING
PLOT TIME: 07:10:36 | PREVING 07 p 43501 REV. 5
FILE NAME: 43501p5_ [ScALE: 11 | SHEET: 3 0F 3
c D E




